TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM450451

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: MERGER

EFFECTIVE DATE: 12/31/2016

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Institute for Professional Care Education, LLC		12/27/2016	Limited Liability Company: WASHINGTON

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	OnCourse Learning Corporation	
Street Address:	20225 Water Tower Boulevard, 4th Floor	
City:	Brookfield	
State/Country:	WISCONSIN	
Postal Code:	53045	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3386031	MEDIFECTA HEALTHCARE TRAINING
Registration Number:	3480045	NATIONAL CAREGIVER TRAINING PROGRAM
Registration Number:	4667025	IPCED
Registration Number:	4667040	EASYCEU
Registration Number:	4668994	INSTITUTE FOR PROFESSIONAL CARE EDUCATIO
Registration Number:	4668995	FAMILY LEARNING CENTER
Registration Number:	4674867	AQUIRE TRAINING SOLUTIONS
Registration Number:	5061856	CARE AND COMPLIANCE GROUP

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2627831211

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 262 783-1300

rkmip@rkmiplaw.com Email:

Ryan Kromholz & Manion, S.C. **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: P O Box 26618

Address Line 4: Milwaukee, WISCONSIN 53226-0618

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Barbara J. Mueller

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006201 FRAME: 0451

900428170

SIGNATURE:	/Barbara J. Mueller/
DATE SIGNED:	11/10/2017
Total Attachments: 1 source=Certificate of Merger - recorded#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 006201 FRAME: 0452

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 10:30 AM 12:28:2016 FILED 10:30 AM 12:28:2016 SR 20167290721 - File Number 4304183

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF DOMESTIC CORPORATION AND FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

Pursuant to Title 8, Section 264(e) of the Delaware General Corporation Law, the undersigned corporation executed the following Certificate of Merger:
FIRST: The name of the surviving corporation is OnCourse Learning Corporation
a Delaware Corporation, and the name of the limited liability company being inerged into this surviving corporation is institute for Profession Care Education, LLC a (list jurisdiction) Washington limited
liability company.
SECOND: The Agreement of Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by the surviving corporation and the merging limited liability company.
THIRD: The name of the surviving corporation is OnCourse Learning Corporation
FOURTH. The merger is to become effective on December 31, 2016 11:59pm EST
FIFTH: The Agreement of Merger is on file at 20225 Water Tower Boulevard, Fourth Floor, Brackfield, Wi 53045 the place of business of the serviving corporation.
SIXTH: A copy of the Agreement of Merger will be furnished by the emporation on request, without cost, to any stockholder of any constituent corporation or member of any constituent limited liability company.
SEVENTH: The Certificate of Incorporation of the surviving corporation shall be its Certificate of Incorporation.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Corporation has caused this certificate to be signed by an authorized officer, the 27th day of DecemberA.D2016
By: Authorize d Officer
Name; Matthew T. Geske
Print or Type
Title: VP Secretary Treasurer

RECORDED: 11/10/2017

TRADEMARK REEL: 006201 FRAME: 0453